

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

HB24-1445 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 6, strike "AND PAROLE".
- 2 Page 2, strike line 9 and substitute "SUPERVISION FEES, THE".
- 3 Page 2, line 12, strike "AND THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS".
- 4 Page 2, line 14, after the period add "THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
- 5 SHALL ANNUALLY REPORT ON PAROLE SUPERVISION FEES ASSESSED IN THE
- 6 PREVIOUS YEAR DURING ITS "SMART ACT" HEARING REQUIRED
- 7 PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-7-203. THE REPORT MUST INCLUDE INFORMATION
- 8 REGARDING PAROLE SUPERVISION FEES, THE AMOUNT OF THE FEE
- 9 CHARGED PER MONTH, HOW MANY PEOPLE WERE ASSESSED THE FEE, AND
- 10 THE TOTAL AMOUNT COLLECTED."
- 11 Page 4, line 23, strike "~~or costs of~~" and substitute "or costs of".
- 12 Page 4, strike lines 24 through 26 and substitute:
- 13 "supervision of probation, or both. SUPERVISION FEES SHALL NOT BE
- 14 ASSESSED IN MORE THAN ONE JURISDICTION PER CONCURRENT CASE. The
- 15 probation supervision fee ~~shall be~~ is fifty dollars per month for the length
- 16 of ordered probation. Notwithstanding the amount specified".
- 17 Page 8, line 3, strike "PROBATION" and substitute "PAROLE".
- 18 Page 9, line 21, strike "PROBATION" and substitute "PAROLE".

** **